503437132 08/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3483756

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XTRALIS PTY LTD	06/20/2015
XTRALIS UK LTD	05/29/2015
XTRALIS GLOBAL	06/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VSK ELECTRONICS NV
Street Address:	VENETIËLAAN 39
City:	HARELBEKE
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	8530

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14636334

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2085.056US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KASIE GROVER
SIGNATURE:	/Kasie Grover/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2015

Total Attachments: 9

source=2085056US1RecordationXtralis#page1.tif source=2085056US1RecordationXtralis#page2.tif

source = 2085056 US1 Recordation X tralis#page 3.t if

source=2085056US1RecordationXtralis#page4.tif source=2085056US1RecordationXtralis#page5.tif

PATENT 503437132 REEL: 036328 FRAME: 0413

source=2085056US1RecordationXtralis#page6.tif
source=2085056US1RecordationXtralis#page7.tif
source=2085056US1RecordationXtralis#page8.tif
source=2085056US1RecordationXtralis#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 036328 FRAME: 0414

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 2085.056US1 Patent and Trademark Office To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: VSK Electronics NV Xtralis Ptv Ltd, Xtralis UK Ltd, Xtralis Global Street Address: Venetiëlaan 39 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City: Harelbeke, 8530 []Yes [X]No Country: Belgium 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: June 20, 2015, May 29, 2015, June 20, 2015 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 14/636,334 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00 Name: Piers A. Blewett [[Enclosed [Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-Address: 0743 Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Please charge any additional fees or credit any over Minneapolis, MN 55402--0938 payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. August 14, 2015 Piers A. Blewett/Reg. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 5 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 036328 FRAME: 0415

Assignment deed

This assignment deed is made between the following parties:		
Employer	The person named in the schedule as the Employer.	
Secondment Company	The person named in the schedule as the Secondment Company.	
IP Holding Company	The person named in the schedule as the IP Holding Company.	
Assignor Parties	The Employer, Secondment Company and the IP Holding Company	
Assignee	The person named in the schedule as the Assignee.	
Recitals	The Co-Inventor is the co-inventor of the Intellectual Property described in the Schedule (Intellectual Property).	
	2 The Co-Inventor has been employed by the Employer and seconded to the Secondment Company and has co- developed the Intellectual Property in the course of such employment, such secondment, or both.	
	3 The Employer has assigned certain intellectual property to the IP Holding Company which may include the Intellectual Property.	
	4 The Assignor Parties agree to assign all their respective right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property to the Assignee on the terms of this deed.	
	The Co-Inventor has assigned to the Assignee any and all right, title and interest of the Co-Inventor in the Intellectual Property under the Assignment Deed in Annexure A.	
This deed witnesses	that in consideration of, among other things, the mutual promises contained in this deed, and the payment of AU\$1000.00, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree:	

- The Assignor Parties hereby assign all their respective right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property to the Assignee, free from all encumbrances and third party rights, together with full right, sole power and authority to apply for and obtain entry of the Assignee's name in any registers of intellectual property that are appropriate as being the sole proprietor of the Intellectual Property.
- 2 Each Assignor Party agrees to:
 - (a) execute all documents the Assignee reasonably requests to enable the Assignee to have the Assignee's name entered in any registers of

1

- intellectual property as the sole proprietor of the Intellectual Property;
- (b) provide to the Assignee all documents the Assignee reasonably requests in relation to the Intellectual Property.
- This deed is governed by the laws of Victoria, Australia and the parties irrevocably submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Victoria, Australia
- 4 This deed may be executed in any number of counterparts.

Schedule Co-inventor Matthew Naylor of 10 Wooltana Avenue, Myrtle Bank, Southern Australia, 5064 Australia, an Australian citizen Xtralis Pty Ltd ACN 008 009 514 of 4 North Drive, Virginia Park, Employer 236 East Boundary Road, Bentleigh East, Victoria, Australia Xtralis UK Ltd of Unit E2, Yeoman Gate Office Park, Yeoman Secondment Company Way, Worthing, West Sussex, United Kingdom IP Holding Company Xtralis Global of 6th Floor, South Bank House, Barrow Street, Dublin, Ireland Assignee VSK Electronics NV of Venetiëlaan 39, 8530 Harelbeke, Belgium DaveM Intellectual Property: International Patent Application No PCT/EP2015/054445 filed on 3 March 2015 entitled "Intrusion detection with directional sensing" and the invention(s) described in that International Patent Application and the right to file further application(s), including applications in foreign countries, for invention(s) described in that application. Taiwanese Patent Application No 104106640 filed on 3 March 2015 entitled "Intrusion detection with directional sensing", and the invention(s) described in that application and the right to file further application(s), including application(s) in foreign countries, for invention(s) described in that application. United States Patent Application No 14/636334 filed on 3 March 2015 entitled "Intrusion detection with directional sensing", and the invention(s) described in that application and the right to

file further application(s), including application(s) in foreign countries, for invention(s) described in that application.

All design rights and copyright and other forms of protection of a similar nature that may subsist anywhere in the world described and/or illustrated in the abovementioned patent application(s), including the right to file design application(s) anywhere in the world for design(s) illustrated in the patent application(s). The right to claim priority under any applicable International convention for patent application(s) relating to invention(s) described in the abovementioned patent application(s).

3

	Executed as a deed	
	Employer	
	Signed sealed and delivered by Xtrails Pty Ltd	
sign here ▶	Director/Company Secretary	
print name	Mary Plann	
sign here ⊳	Director	
print name		
date	20 July 2015	
	in the presence of	
sign here >	Witness	
nrint name	Tona, Care	

Secondment Company

Signed sealed and delivered by Xtralis UK Ltd

sign here ⊳

to they

print name

MANE CANTBELL

sign here 🕨

Director/Officer

print name

date

29 MAY 2015

in the presence of

sign here ▶

JANOLLOY,

print name

DOITH MOLLUY

	Signed sealed and delivered by Xtralis Global
sign here ➤	Director/Officer/
print name	R TAYLOR.
sign here ▶	Director/Officer
print name	
date	20 July 2015
	in the presence of
sign here ▶ (Witness
print name	TRACET FLOWER

IP Holding Company

Assignee

Signed sealed and delivered by VSK Electronics NV

sign here 🗲	Director/Officer
print name	
sign here ▶	Director/Officer
print name	DANCES Mr. Cashers
	25 MAD 2015
date	201 MA) 2015
	in the presence of
sign here ▶	graneolog
print name	Witness July 1741 Mowley
,	7.17,111,120000

Assignee

	Signed sealed and delivered by VSK Electronics NV
sign here ▶	
print name	Director/Officer DE BRUY (KERE R.
,	The Pice (Reice N.
sign here ▶	Director/Officer
print name	
date	LUNE 8th 2015.
	in the presence of
sign here ⊳	MG
print name	Witness Kurt Pattyr
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

7